State of Iowa Office of **Board of Supervisors**

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District Galen Casev Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District Jack Plathe Algona, Iowa 50511

Third District Donnie Loss Algona, Iowa 50511

Fourth District Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District** Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk Amber Garman Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Tuesday, July 21, 2020 – Regular Session – Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

8:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order Pledge of Allegiance **Review Claims/Conservation Claims Public Discussion** Discussion with Secondary Road Foreman

8:30 A.M.

- Discussion/Decision Approval of the Agenda/Minutes/Claims/Conservation Claims
 - Discussion/Decision with Department Heads on Policy Regarding COVID-19
 - Discussion/Acknowledge Transfers made by the Kossuth County Auditor
 - Discussion/Decision Approval of City Law Enforcement Contracts for FY 20-21 and Authorize Chairman to Sign Contracts
 - Discussion/Decision Approval of the Treasurer's Annual Report for FY 19-20
 - Discussion/Decision Approval of Resolution to Transfer Funds from the Transfer Station Operating Fund to Landfill Post Closure Fund
 - Discussion/Decision Approval of Resolution to Transfer Funds from the Transfer Station **Operating Fund to Transfer Station Equipment Fund**
 - Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
 - Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator
 - Discussion/Decision Approval of Applications for Exemption from Buffer Strip Ban in **Drainage District Facilities**
 - Discussion/Decision Approval of Drainage Repair Requests
 - Discussion/DD4 Lat 11
- 10:30 A.M. Discussion/Decision with ISG to move to a Final Engineer Report with Options for ½ and ¾ inch Coefficient and Also Alternative Wetland Design for DD 75 Improvement Project via teleconference call

REVISED Agendas will be posted on the bulletin board on the second floor of the Kossuth County Courthouse and the County website www.co.kossuth.ia.us 24 hours prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting. Please note agenda times are only suggested.

State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District Galen Casey Lu Verne, Iowa 50560 Second District Jack Plathe Algona, Iowa 50511 **Third District** Donnie Loss Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District** Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Amber Garman Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

- Discussion/Decision with ISG Regarding an Agreement with IDALS on Preliminary Design of Nutrient Reduction Wetland for DD 75 Project via teleconference call
- Discussion with the Kossuth County Auditor
- Board Discussion and Committee Reports
- Adjournment